
Department of Veterans Affairs – Office of Construction & Facilities Management 

CONSULTING SUPPORT SERVICE (003C5) 
Direct Professional Consultation to VAMC-VISN-VHA-VACO 

KEY SERVICES:  Professional Expertise, Advice & Advocacy , Facility Condition Assessment, Project Planning Assistance  
Post Disaster Survey/Recovery/Prevention,  Phasing/Scheduling/Analysis, Expert Witness Testimony, Technical Analysis, Project Standards – Code 

& JCAHCO Concerns  System Troubleshooting, Expertise in Equipment /Materials/Methods/Assemblies 

BENEFITS:  Customer Focused – Quality Service Oriented – Rapid Response – Claims Avoidance  
     Cost Effective – No Forms to Fill – No Red Tape – Just Phone, Email, Fax 

Director Mark Wiersma desk         202-632-5104 
mobile     202-550-9651 

mark.wiersma@va.gov 

Mechanical Asesh Raychaudhuri desk 202-632-5476 
mobile 202-276-3275 

asesh.raychaudhuri@va.gov 

Program Specialist M Derrick  Beale desk         202-632-6634 milton.beale@va.gov 

Architecture Michael Koch desk 202-632-5236 
mobile 202-725-7394 

michael.koch3@va.gov  

Architecture David Treece desk         202-632-4724 
bb             202-731-2511 
mobile     410-790-7437 

david.treece@va.gov 

Architecture James Ken Carrico desk         202-632-5252 
bb             415-886-7536 

kenneth.carrico@va.gov 

Boiler Plant / 
Steam Distribution 

Doug Ryan desk 202-632-5519 
mobile 202-536-8202 

douglas.ryan@va.gov  

Claims / Scheduling 
Analysis 

Bill Goodman desk 202-632-5051 
mobile 202-615-1542 

william.goodman@va.gov  

Claims / Scheduling 
Analysis 

Mo Ghorbanpour desk 202-632-5027 
mobile 202-422-2673 

mo.ghorbanpour@va.gov  

Claims / Scheduling 
Analysis 

Sekhar Datta desk 202-632-4831 
mobile 202-731-9949 

sekhar.datta@va.gov  

Electrical Larry Lau desk 202-632-5263 
mobile 202-360-7829 

larry.lau@va.gov  

Electrical Dat Tran desk 202-632-5638 
mobile 202-276-3434 

dat.m.tran@va.gov  

Elevators / Auto 
Transport 

Brian Phillips desk 202-632-5446 
mobile 202-580-5301 

brian.phillips@va.gov  

Mechanical /  
HVAC 

Don Walden desk 202-632-5661 
mobile 202-329-8558 

don.walden@va.gov  

Mechanical /  
Plumbing 

Tom Biery desk 202-632-4716 
mobile 202-379-8146 

tom.biery@va.gov  

Structural Asok Ghosh desk 202-632-5028 
mobile 202-351-9187 

asok.ghosh@va.gov  

Technical Assistant 
(PathFinder Consultants) 

Lillie Walker 
 

desk         202-632-5662 
       

lillie.walker1@va.gov  
 

    

    

    

 
US MAIL: Department of Veterans Affairs 

Consulting Support Service (003C5) 
810 Vermont Avenue NW 
Washington, DC  20420 

FEDEX:  Department of Veterans Affairs 
Consulting Support Service (003C5) 
425 I Street NW, Rm 6E110F 
Washington, DC  20001 

WEB: www.cfm.va.gov/consulting 
EMAIL: cfm-css@va.gov 
FAX:   202-632-5827  
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